

Version: 01

Date of application: 07/12/2023

We,

FLYING EYE SAS

400 Avenue Roumanille, Green Side 1B 06410 BIOT - France

We guarantee and declare, under our sole responsibility as designer and manufacturer, that the device:

Circuit breaker module + parachutes FLYSAFE-M350







Version: 01

Date of application: 07/12/2023









Version: 01

Date of application: 07/12/2023









Version: 01

Date of application: 07/12/2023



Each item in the kit has the C5 mark

DJI Matrice 350 RTK drone equipped with Flying Eye Flysafe circuit breaker and parachute 350 meets the requirements for a Class C5 unmanned aircraft system.

Class	Manufacturer	Kind	Model
C5	Flying Eye	Upgrade kit	FLYSAFE-M350

Flying Eye has used its internal manufacturing controls (Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/945 PART 7 module A of the evaluation) to enable the conformity of the kit to be established accessory for DJI Matrice 350 RTK FLYSAFE-M350.

Flying Eye declares under its responsibility as designer and manufacturer of the FLYSAFE-M350 system, this complies with the essential elements of the standards and





Version: 01

Date of application: 07/12/2023

normative documents established by Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/945 dated March 12, 2019 relating to unmanned aircraft systems on board.

Compatible drone: DJI MATRICE 350 RTK

C3 Matrice 350 RTK certification: NavCert Module B D26032023-2182

Scope of the declaration:

Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/945 PART 16

Done at BIOT on 07/12/2023

Alexandre THOMAS, President

FLYING EYE

400, Avenue Roumanille Bât 1B - Green Side

06410 BIOT

RCS 850 4



